From-EXXONMOBIL LAW DEPT

	

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies) and execution dates: Ramesh Varadaraj (01/29/04)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department					
	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East, P. O. Box 900					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? 🗆 Yes 📮 No	City: Annandale State: New Jersey ZIP: 08801					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sent via Facsimile on: 3/12/09					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	To: 703-306-5995					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Return Facsimile to Teresa L. Lachowski					
	908-730-3649					
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name						
	Family No.: P2003J022 US2					
Other						
Execution Date: January 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/768869 filed January 30, 2004	b. Faterit NO.(8)					
,						
Additional numbers atta						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
						
Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: Law Department	□ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	8. Deposit account number:					
P.O. Box 900	05-1330					
City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801-0900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THE SPACE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached						
copy is a true copy of the original document. $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}}$						
	3/1/04					
Estelle C. Bakun						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

ASSIGNME<u>NT</u>

RAMESH VARADARAJ

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

METHOD FOR IMPROVING OIL DESALTING BY FORMING UNSTABLE WATER-IN-OIL EMULSIONS

MID:::ISB : ====					
said application having been ex further identified as Case Numb	ecuted on the 29th	day(s	of <u>Janu</u>	ary 200	4 , and being
international conventions of the	anes.				
2) UNDERSIGNED aging to obtaining patents and the or substitutes therefor or regist the United States Patent and Tr	ree(s) upon the request of prosecution thereof for s rations thereof, and any s rademark Office and any t	pecific separate assi foreign patent office	gnments o that ASSI	f any of the above requi GNEE may deem neces	red for recording in sary or expedient.
patent issued thereon, or any re UNDERSIGNED will coopera executing all documents and gi	ate with ASSIGNED to the iving and producing evidence of the control of the contr	he best of the ability noe in support there	y of UND of.	ERSIGNED in the matt	er of preparing and
and foreign patents covering sand as entirely as the same wo	uld have been held and er	nent and to vest an a njoyed by UNDERS	IGNED if	this assignment and sale	had not been made.
executed the Declaration for the	hereby authorize(s) ASSI he above-referenced pater	it application.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the NAME.					
Date Jan 29,04	Inventor RAMESH VAL	RADARAJ	-	-wimess Jeanne	MOUNT
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Wimess	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Wimess	
Date]rventor	<u> </u>	(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor	<u>.</u>	(LS)	Witness	<u></u>
	27810			Eamily Number	P20021022 1722
		PEIOC		Hamily Nillingber.	ヒノハバ フルソムション ごん

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Family Number: P2003J022-US2